
RACE  1	 7:00 PM	 (EUR19,000)	 Chantilly	 --   2100m
1	 287267	 Liking (FR)	 59.5	 [	8]	 G Sias (2.5)	 8.4%	 A Andrieu	 0.0%
2	 12	 Petite Comtesse (GER)	 59.5	 [	16]	S Vogt (1.5)	 10.7%	 P Schiergen	 22.8%
3	 100052	 Antico (IRE)	 59	 [	10]	H Boutin	 9.1%	 C Boutin	 7.1%
4	 009977	 Orfeo (FR)	 59	 [	14]	S Pasquier	 13.4%	 N Caullery	 7.5%
5	 50	 Hansottogruber (GER)	 59	 [	9]	 A Crastus	 6.1%	 H Blume	 7.2%
6	 266712	 Roast Chestnut (IRE)	 58	 [	4]	 M Barzalona	 17.3%	 P Decouz	 12.1%
7	 878085	 Asriel	 57.5	 [	15]	A Madamet	 9.6%	 P&j Brandt	 7.6%
8	 08301	 Pump Pump Lady (FR)	 57.5	 [	3]	 M Velon (1.5)	 10.1%	 J Gauvin	 18.1%
9	 2	 Almansa (SPA)	 56.5	 [	6]	 V Janacek	 21.7%	 G Elosegui	 22.2%
10	 0	 Anodymus (IRE)	 56	 [	13]	J Moutard	 6.4%	 J C Bertin	 2.6%
11	300067	 Naxos (FR)	 56	 [	1]	 I Mendizabal	 7.5%	 A Schutz	 16.5%
12	639400	 Holly Phelie (FR)	 54.5	 [	5]	 T Trullier	 6.7%	 D Windrif	 5.9%
13	807460	 Princesse Bobby (FR)	 54.5	 [	2]	 M Guyon	 16.6%	 X Blanchet	 1.6%
14	 08	 Hello Sweety	 54.5	 [	7]	 B Marie	 5.8%	 Mme A Karkosa	 10.1%
15	365974	 Lady Of Nabeul (FR)	 54.5	 [	11]	C Berge	 9.0%	 G Hernon	 13.4%
16	747583	 New Hope (GER)	 54.5	 [	12]	A Pouchin	 13.0%	 W Hickst	 11.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 2100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2100M
	 6	 Roast Chestnut (IRE)
	 3	 Antico (IRE)
	 13	 Princesse Bobby (FR)
	 2	 Petite Comtesse (GER)

1	 Liking (FR)	 33%
3	 Antico (IRE)	 25%

Race Preview: Roast Chestnut (IRE) A runner up in a Claimer at Le Croise-Laroche over 1800m on 
7 October. Barzalona is in the irons and will give every assistance. Well performed on the sand and 
should make a bold bid. Antico (IRE) A runner-up in a Claimer at Marseille-Vivaux over 2000m on 
12 October. Improving and deserves to be respected in this line-up. Princesse Bobby (FR) Maxime 
Guyon will give every assistance from the saddle and can contest the finish. Petite Comtesse (GER) A 
runner-up at Mülheim over 2300m on 6 October. A consistent sort who debuts on French soil. Capable 
of contesting the finish.

RACE  2	 8:10 PM	 (EUR19,000)	 Chantilly	 --   2700m
1	 511940	 Pentaour (FR)	 60	 [	5]	 C Soumillon	 14.2%	 Frau A Budka	 9.1%
2	 653211	 Rocky (GER)	 60	 [	1]	 Lm Engels (1.5)	 0.0%	 P Vovcenko	 0.0%
3	 120466	 Vadirum	 58	 [	14]	A Madamet	 9.6%	 M Geisler	 12.0%
4	 338060	 Cheek To Cheek (IRE)	 56.5	 [	8]	 M Guyon	 16.6%	 E D Monfort	 10.6%
5	 678	 Kirwanako Chanay (FR)	 56	 [	3]	 A Nicco (1.5)	 2.8%	 Mme S Marsch	 3.9%
6	 050220	 Nekoleto (FR)	 56	 [	2]	 J Moutard	 6.4%	 X Blanchet	 1.6%
7	 050937	 Almacado Gree (FR)	 56	 [	9]	 M Barzalona	 17.3%	 B Audouin	 13.0%
8	 222143	 Gold Mountain (FR)	 56	 [	10]	C Lecoeuvre	 8.5%	 H F Devin	 17.7%
9	 371000	 Ideal King (FR)	 56	 [	4]	 D Santiago (1.5)	 5.9%	 V Luka	 4.2%
10	 08	 Soul Of Freedom (GER)	 56	 [	7]	 T Trullier	 6.7%	 J Parize	 6.1%
11	 88400	 Proletarius (FR)	 56	 [	12]	B Marie	 5.8%	 Mme A Karkosa	 10.1%
12	172700	 Ami Soledad (FR)	 56	 [	11]	S Vogt (1.5)	 10.7%	 S Smrczek	 9.6%
13	113160	 La Sauzee (FR)	 54.5	 [	6]	 A Daifi (3.5)	 8.5%	 J Gauvin	 18.1%
14	475425	 Alcedimzoe (FR)	 54.5	 [	13]	I Mendizabal	 7.5%	 G Elosegui	 22.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 2700M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2700M
	 7	 Almacado Gree (FR)
	 3	 Vadirum
	 12	 Ami Soledad (FR)
	 8	 Gold Mountain (FR)

7	 Almacado Gree (FR)	 40%
12	Ami Soledad (FR)	 33%
9	 Ideal King (FR)	 30%
6	 Nekoleto (FR)	 17%
3	 Vadirum	 17%

Race Preview: Almacado Gree (FR) Finished 7th in a Conditions race at Deauville over 2500m on 23 
October. Has won at this track and is capable of winning. Vadirum Finished 6th in a Handicap at Lyon-
La Soie over 2400m on 4 October. Should appreciate the extra distance and can be competitive. Ami 
Soledad (FR) Unplaced in a Handicap at Deauville over 1900m on 9 April. Might need the run. Has won 
on this track and will appreciate step up in distance. Gold Mountain (FR) Fifth in a Hurdle Conditions 
race at Fontainebleau over 4200m on 14 October. Fit and warrants consideration.

RACE  3	 8:55 PM	 (EUR55,000)	 Chantilly	 --   1400m
1	 456148	 Damien (FR)	 60	 [	7]	 A Crastus	 6.1%	 A Fouassier	 9.3%
2	 546560	 Megarry (IRE)	 58.5	 [	2]	 T Bachelot	 10.7%	 G Bietolini	 9.0%
3	 24123	 Wapi (FR)	 58.5	 [	13]	R Thomas	 10.8%	 C & Y Lerner	 11.2%
4	 6136	 Dark Money (IRE)	 58.5	 [	4]	 M Guyon	 16.6%	 A Fabre	 19.9%
5	 420721	 Moonfire (IRE)	 58	 [	9]	 M Barzalona	 17.3%	 H Pantall	 13.1%
6	 415090	 Alfred (FR)	 57.5	 [	11]	J Moutard	 6.4%	 H Ghabri	 8.5%
7	 541339	 Lanzelot Gold (FR)	 57.5	 [	5]	 C Soumillon	 14.2%	 J Carvalho	 8.5%
8	 4180	 Calypso King	 57.5	 [	15]	A Pouchin	 13.0%	 S Wattel	 13.9%
9	 241782	 Wootton Melody (FR)	 57	 [	6]	 S Pasquier	 13.4%	 M Rulec	 5.3%
10	 1444	 Chiaraniya (FR)	 57	 [	1]	 A Madamet	 9.6%	 M Seror	 10.8%
11	027423	 Souvenir D’ecajeul (FR)	 56.5	 [	12]	V Janacek	 21.7%	 G Elosegui	 22.2%
12	390465	 Koslovka (FR)	 56	 [	8]	 L Poggionovo	 11.0%	 P&j Brandt	 7.6%
13	792663	 Brothers Of Lily’s (FR)	 55.5	 [	3]	 H Journiac	 6.9%	 Y Barberot	 7.6%
14	143220	 Olympe Mancini (IRE)	 55.5	 [	14]	S Vogt	 10.7%	 St Richter	 10.5%
15	668570	 Tokyo Dreamer	 55.5	 [	10]	Eddy Hardouin	 8.1%	 H Ghabri	 8.5%
16	 5410	 Times Warrior	 55.5	 [	16]	T Trullier	 6.7%	 C Ferland	 15.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 5	 Moonfire (IRE)
	 3	 Wapi (FR)
	 7	 Lanzelot Gold (FR)
	 13	 Brothers Of Lily’s (FR)

6	 Alfred (FR)	 50%
7	 Lanzelot Gold (FR)	 33%
1	 Damien (FR)	 27%
12	Koslovka (FR)	 27%
13	Brothers Of Lily’s (FR)	 22%

6	 Alfred (FR)	 83%
3	 Wapi (FR)	 67%
9	 Wootton Melody (FR)	 67%
10	Chiaraniya (FR)	 50%
11	Souvenir D’ecajeul (FR)	 47%

4	 Dark Money (IRE)	 1:18.24
10	Chiaraniya (FR)	 1:20.92
6	 Alfred (FR)	 1:22.68
12	Koslovka (FR)	 1:24.16
5	 Moonfire (IRE)	 1:24.55

Race Preview: Moonfire (IRE) A winner of the last two, the latest in a Conditions race at Tarbes over 
1500m on 12 October. Barzalona is in the saddle and will give every assistance. Wapi (FR) Third in a 
Handicap at Saint-Cloud over 1400m on 9 September. Good sand form but is drawn wide. Capable of 
contesting the finish again. Lanzelot Gold (FR) Finished 9th in a Handicap at Compiegne over 1400m. 
Christophe Soumillon is in the irons and deserves to be respected. Brothers Of Lily’s (FR) Third in a 
Handicap at Fontainebleau over 1200m on 8 October. Well drawn and is capable of surprising.

RACE  4	 9:30 PM	 (EUR19,000)	 Chantilly	 --   1900m
1	 421315	 Anonymous (GER)	 61.5	 [	15]	T Trullier	 6.7%	 J Phelippon	 12.4%
2	 510129	 Belafonte (FR)	 61.5	 [	6]	 A Werle	 9.4%	 G Lemer	 8.3%
3	 431542	 Royal Right (IRE)	 61	 [	12]	L Bails (1.5)	 4.4%	 Mme R Bouckhuyt	 4.5%
4	 539001	 Royaumont (FR)	 59	 [	4]	 M Guyon	 16.6%	 F Chappet	 10.5%
5	 222060	 Chance	 59	 [	14]	C Lecoeuvre	 8.5%	 M Geisler	 12.0%
6	 019199	 Pump Pump City (FR)	 58	 [	10]	M Velon (1.5)	 10.1%	 J Gauvin	 18.1%
7	 568571	 Gaidar (IRE)	 58	 [	17]	D Provost (1.5)	 7.2%	 J Phelippon	 12.4%
8	 142601	 Royal Saxo (FR)	 57.5	 [	16]	M Barzalona	 17.3%	 M Geisler	 12.0%
9	 027406	 Ponty (FR)	 57.5	 [	8]	 P Remoue (2.5)	 7.0%	 D Bonilla	 0.0%
10	129405	 Bakhchisaray (FR)	 56	 [	2]	 M Grandin	 10.6%	 C Escuder	 10.4%
11	981736	 Dafne (FR)	 56	 [	3]	 S Pasquier	 13.4%	 Mme A Karkosa	 10.1%
12	753506	 Sunny Star (FR)	 56	 [	11]	H Besnier	 9.2%	 M F Weissmeier	 12.6%
13	054827	 Mcleod (IRE)	 56	 [	1]	 Lm Engels (1.5)	 0.0%	 P Vovcenko	 0.0%
14	824704	 Storm City	 56	 [	13]	A Pouchin	 13.0%	 S Wattel	 13.9%
15	000000	 Cloud Man (FR)	 54.5	 [	5]	 D Breux	 4.3%	 Mme K Hoste	 4.2%
16	900790	 Explore The Shore	 54.5	 [	9]	 B Flament (2.5)	 3.3%	 D Raballand	 0.0%
17	088000	 Slon He	 54.5	 [	7]	 O Thiebaut (2.5)	 0.0%	 D Raballand	 0.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
	 8	 Royal Saxo (FR)
	 1	 Anonymous (GER)
	 9	 Ponty (FR)
	 4	 Royaumont (FR)

4	 Royaumont (FR)	 40%
7	 Gaidar (IRE)	 33%
1	 Anonymous (GER)	 33%
2	 Belafonte (FR)	 33%
5	 Chance	 25%

Race Preview: Royal Saxo (FR) A winner in a Claimer at Lyon-La Soie over 1800m on 4 October. 
Capable of doubling up for the new entourage and will go close to winning. Anonymous (GER) Fifth 
in a Conditions race at Marseille-Borely over 1700m on 22 October. Did not appreciate the sticky 
going then and should make a bold bid for victory. Ponty (FR) Finished 6th in a Conditions race at 
Amiens over 2200m. Has sufficient means to fight for victory. Royaumont (FR) A winner in a Handicap 
at Bordeaux-Le Bouscat over 1900m on 22 April. Three victories on this track and deserves to be 
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RACE  5	 10:40 PM	 (EUR20,000)	 Chantilly	 --   1400m
1	 2510	 New York New York (FR)	 60	 [	6]	 M Guyon	 16.6%	 J Reynier	 16.6%
2	 34450	 Circle Of Dreams (IRE)	 60	 [	4]	 M Barzalona	 17.3%	 H Pantall	 13.1%
3	 88107	 Potemkine (IRE)	 60	 [	14]	A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 G Doleuze	 13.7%
4	 47304	 Forcefull (FR)	 60	 [	11]	A Madamet	 9.6%	 X Blanchet	 1.6%
5	 662716	 Tanis (FR)	 59	 [	9]	 T Piccone	 10.8%	 S Nigge	 11.2%
6	 758568	 La Desinence (FR)	 59	 [	1]	 M Nobili	 15.3%	 J Leroy	 13.9%
7	 370497	 Vibrato (FR)	 58.5	 [	17]	S Pasquier	 13.4%	 X Blanchet	 1.6%
8	 835851	 Way To Marbella (GER)	 58	 [	15]	L Carboni (1.5)	 13.3%	 M Munch	 7.4%
9	 372064	 Firth Of Fifth (FR)	 57.5	 [	3]	 Eddy Hardouin	 8.1%	 Mlle C Fey	 5.2%
10	 09584	 Hatfaville (FR)	 57.5	 [	13]	C Lecoeuvre	 8.5%	 M Gonzalez	 6.9%
11	724057	 Teresa Mendoza (FR)	 57	 [	8]	 M Velon (1.5)	 10.1%	 H Blume	 7.2%
12	755439	 Baileys Illusion (FR)	 56.5	 [	12]	A Pouchin	 13.0%	 G Hernon	 13.4%
13	098618	 Thunderheart (FR)	 56	 [	16]	H Besnier	 9.2%	 S Smrczek	 9.6%
14	 885	 Bockel (FR)	 56	 [	7]	 L Bails (1.5)	 4.4%	 M Rulec	 5.3%
15	 607	 Queen Of Night (FR)	 54	 [	10]	M Eon (1.5)	 13.1%	 J Leroy	 13.9%
16	232086	 Marquise Vera (FR)	 53	 [	5]	 C Pacaut (1.5)	 8.3%	 A Estrabol	 6.8%
17	090600	 Platine (FR)	 51	 [	2]	 Perrine Cheyer (1.5)	 5.4%	 Mme C Barbe	 9.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 1	 New York New York (FR)
	 9	 Firth Of Fifth (FR)
	 2	 Circle Of Dreams (IRE)
	 5	 Tanis (FR)

5	 Tanis (FR)	 44%
7	 Vibrato (FR)	 33%

3	 Potemkine (IRE)	 50%
8	 Way To Marbella (GER)	 33%
9	 Firth Of Fifth (FR)	 33%
5	 Tanis (FR)	 29%
11	Teresa Mendoza (FR)	 25%

4	 Forcefull (FR)	 1:18.86
5	 Tanis (FR)	 1:22.80
16	Marquise Vera (FR)	1:23.50
8	 Way To Marbella (GER)	 1:23.65
12	Baileys Illusion (FR)	1:23.98

Race Preview: New York New York (FR) 7th last time out in a handicap at Marseille-Vivaux over 
1500m. Capable of better and has a winning chance. Firth Of Fifth (FR) Yet to win but was not 
disgraced when fourth last time out in a handicap at this course over 1800m. Tries the PSF and has a 
winning chance. Circle Of Dreams (IRE) 10th last time out in a handicap at Saint-Cloud over 1600m. 
Capable of better and is not out of it trying the PSF. Tanis (FR) 6th last time out in a handicap at 
Deauville over 1400m on 15 August. Capable of making the frame.

RACE  6	 11:15 PM	 (EUR28,000)	 Chantilly	 --   1400m
1	 045320	 Marie Mancini (IRE)	 60	 [	15]	M Grandin	 10.6%	 E Mikhalides	 10.0%
2	 128392	 Ignol (FR)	 60	 [	3]	 T Piccone	 10.8%	 H Pantall	 13.1%
3	 316698	 Spezial	 60	 [	1]	 R Thomas	 10.8%	 C & Y Lerner	 11.2%
4	 413074	 Baggala (FR)	 60	 [	14]	M Barzalona	 17.3%	 H Pantall	 13.1%
5	 172950	 Clanitha (FR)	 60	 [	12]	G Meury (2.5)	 8.2%	 M D Sanchez	 14.3%
6	 145030	 Quasar (FR)	 59.5	 [	17]	A Madamet	 9.6%	 X Blanchet	 1.6%
7	 341061	 Southern Meteor (IRE)	 59.5	 [	16]	M Guyon	 16.6%	 C Escuder	 10.4%
8	 7610	 Marsilius (IRE)	 59.5	 [	10]	A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 V Luka	 4.2%
9	 024135	 True Value (FR)	 59	 [	13]	F Valle Skar (1.5)	 8.9%	 Mme C Barbe	 9.7%
10	003321	 Agoria	 59	 [	5]	 S Pasquier	 13.4%	 C Ferland	 15.7%
11	383115	 Dulini	 59	 [	6]	 A Molins (1.5)	 7.5%	 Tim Donworth	 12.3%
12	210200	 Ma Mome (FR)	 58.5	 [	4]	 M Velon (1.5)	 10.1%	 C H Plisson	 4.8%
13	831021	 Goldfield (FR)	 58.5	 [	9]	 A Duporte (1.5)	 5.8%	 S Cerulis	 6.3%
14	160509	 Maizieres (FR)	 58.5	 [	11]	T Bachelot	 10.7%	 S Nigge	 11.2%
15	251100	 Godessa (FR)	 58	 [	7]	 I Mendizabal	 7.5%	 A Estrabol	 6.8%
16	534391	 Familiar (IRE)	 57.5	 [	2]	 A Pouchin	 13.0%	 A G Botti	 9.2%
17	245623	 Hantano (IRE)	 57.5	 [	8]	 D Provost	 7.2%	 Mme V Head	 18.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 17	 Hantano (IRE)
	 11	 Dulini
	 10	 Agoria
	 2	 Ignol (FR)

13	Goldfield (FR)	 100%
9	 True Value (FR)	 50%
17	Hantano (IRE)	 44%
2	 Ignol (FR)	 22%
10	Agoria	 22%

11	Dulini	 67%
10	Agoria	 67%
9	 True Value (FR)	 48%
7	 Southern Meteor (IRE)	44%
13	Goldfield (FR)	 42%

11	Dulini	 1:22.55
13	Goldfield (FR)	 1:22.90
10	Agoria	 1:23.75
9	 True Value (FR)	 1:23.86
12	Ma Mome (FR)	 1:24.28

Race Preview: Hantano (IRE) In good form and was third last time out in a Conditions race at Saint-
Cloud over 1300m on 27 September. Could win on handicap debut. Dulini Not disgraced when 5th 
last time out in a handicap at Compiegne over 1400m on 17 September. Has won on this surface and 
should fight out the finish. Agoria Holding her form and was a winner last time out in a handicap at 
Fontainebleau over 1200m on 8 October. Carries a 2.50kg penalty for that win but could follow up. 
Ignol (FR) Was runner-up last time out in a handicap at Fontainebleau over 1200m on 8 October. Can 
go one better this time.
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第  1 场	 7:00 PM	 (19,000欧元)	 					   尚蒂伊	 -- 2100公尺
1	 287267	喜欢	 Liking (FR)	 59.5	 [	 8]	 西亚斯(2.5)	 8.4%	 安德鲁	 0.0%
2	 12	伯爵夫人	 Petite Comtesse (GER)	 59.5	 [	16]	 沃格特(1.5)	10.7%	 斯彻根	 22.8%
3	 100052	安迪克	 Antico (IRE)	 59	 [	10]	 宝丁	 9.1%	 柏丁	 7.1%
4	 009977	欧菲奥	 Orfeo (FR)	 59	 [	14]	 巴斯贵	 13.4%	 卡勒里	 7.5%
5	 50	韩索尔	 Hansottogruber (GER)	 59	 [	 9]	 卡拉图	 6.1%	 宝敏	 7.2%
6	 266712	烤栗子	 Roast Chestnut (IRE)	 58	 [	 4]	 巴米高	 17.3%	 迪克斯	 12.1%
7	 878085	埃斯利尔	 Asriel	 57.5	 [	15]	 马德梅	 9.6%	 布兰德	 7.6%
8	 08301	潘潘少女	 Pump Pump Lady (FR)	 57.5	 [	 3]	 维隆(1.5)	 10.1%	 高文	 18.1%
9	 2	艾曼莎	 Almansa (SPA)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 贾奈克	 21.7%	 伊洛贵	 22.2%
10	 0	安诺迪姆	 Anodymus (IRE)	 56	 [	13]	 穆塔德	 6.4%	 贝尔丁	 2.6%
11	 300067	纳索斯	 Naxos (FR)	 56	 [	 1]	 曼迪扎	 7.5%	 史楚特	 16.5%
12	 639400	荷莉菲莉	 Holly Phelie (FR)	 54.5	 [	 5]	 杜利尔	 6.7%	 温德里	 5.9%
13	 807460	波比公主	 Princesse Bobby (FR)	 54.5	 [	 2]	 纪仁安	 16.6%	 布兰切	 1.6%
14	 08	你好甜心	 Hello Sweety	 54.5	 [	 7]	 马莉	 5.8%	 卡克沙	 10.1%
15	 365974	纳比少女	 Lady Of Nabeul (FR)	 54.5	 [	11]	 贝奇	 9.0%	 赫侬	 13.4%
16	 747583	新希望	 New Hope (GER)	 54.5	 [	12]	 宝珍	 13.0%	 何杰仕	 11.6%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长2100公尺 	 2100公尺佳绩
	 6	烤栗子

	 3	 安迪克

	13	波比公主

	 2	 伯爵夫人

1	 喜欢	 33%
3	 安迪克	 25%

赛事预览: 烤栗子 上仗表现出色争得亚军，上阵此跑道略占优势，今有顶级骑师执缰，夺魁不

难。 安迪克 前役争得亚军的好成绩，现已越战越勇，不失为本场合的争霸分子之一。 波比公
主 上役于草地跑道未能争得位置表现令人失望，今转战全天候跑道可有良多进展，具备一定威

胁。 伯爵夫人 状态稳健，首次于本地作战，有望争得一席之位。

第  2 场	 8:10 PM	 (19,000欧元)	 					   尚蒂伊	 -- 2700公尺
1	 511940	潘塔尔	 Pentaour (FR)	 60	 [	 5]	 苏铭伦	 14.2%	 巴德卡	 9.1%
2	 653211	洛奇	 Rocky (GER)	 60	 [	 1]	 恩格斯(1.5)	 0.0%	 文西克	 0.0%
3	 120466	瓦迪朗	 Vadirum	 58	 [	14]	 马德梅	 9.6%	 盖斯勒	 12.0%
4	 338060	面碰面	 Cheek To Cheek (IRE)	 56.5	 [	 8]	 纪仁安	 16.6%	 蒙弗特	 10.6%
5	 678	夏内	 Kirwanako Chanay (FR)	 56	 [	 3]	 尼克(1.5)	 2.8%	 马斯齐	 3.9%
6	 050220	尼克勒托	 Nekoleto (FR)	 56	 [	 2]	 穆塔德	 6.4%	 布兰切	 1.6%
7	 050937	艾玛卡多	 Almacado Gree (FR)	 56	 [	 9]	 巴米高	 17.3%	 奥杜英	 13.0%
8	 222143	黄金山	 Gold Mountain (FR)	 56	 [	10]	 利库维	 8.5%	 德温	 17.7%
9	 371000	理想国王	 Ideal King (FR)	 56	 [	 4]	 沈迪格(1.5)	 5.9%	 卢卡	 4.2%
10	 08	自由灵魂	 Soul Of Freedom (GER)	 56	 [	 7]	 杜利尔	 6.7%	 帕里兹	 6.1%
11	 88400	珀利塔卢	 Proletarius (FR)	 56	 [	12]	 马莉	 5.8%	 卡克沙	 10.1%
12	 172700	索尔达	 Ami Soledad (FR)	 56	 [	11]	 沃格特(1.5)	10.7%	 桑泽克	 9.6%
13	 113160	萨乌吉	 La Sauzee (FR)	 54.5	 [	 6]	 戴菲(3.5)	 8.5%	 高文	 18.1%
14	 475425	埃希迪祖	 Alcedimzoe (FR)	 54.5	 [	13]	 曼迪扎	 7.5%	 伊洛贵	 22.2%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长2700公尺 	 2700公尺佳绩
	 7	艾玛卡多

	 3	 瓦迪朗

	12	索尔达

	 8	 黄金山

7	 艾玛卡多	 40%
12	索尔达	 33%
9	 理想国王	 30%
6	 尼克勒托	 17%
3	 瓦迪朗	 17%

赛事预览: 艾玛卡多 于此赛道有过获胜记录，今再次上阵此赛程夺标机会大。 瓦迪朗 前仗于一

场2400米赛事中名列第六，今增程作战较合适，势必能奋战到底。 索尔达 仍有待磨练，但曾

于此赛道获胜，此番增程作战有机会捎来佳音。 黄金山 状态理想，上阵此赛程值得多加考虑。

第  3 场	 8:55 PM	 (55,000欧元)	 					   尚蒂伊	 -- 1400公尺
1	 456148	戴曼	 Damien (FR)	 60	 [	 7]	 卡拉图	 6.1%	 法希尔	 9.3%
2	 546560	米加利	 Megarry (IRE)	 58.5	 [	 2]	 巴切洛	 10.7%	 比多利尼	 9.0%
3	 24123	瓦比	 Wapi (FR)	 58.5	 [	13]	 汤文升	 10.8%	 乐纳	 11.2%
4	 6136	黑钱	 Dark Money (IRE)	 58.5	 [	 4]	 纪仁安	 16.6%	 费伯华	 19.9%
5	 420721	火月	 Moonfire (IRE)	 58	 [	 9]	 巴米高	 17.3%	 彭塔	 13.1%
6	 415090	艾弗莱德	 Alfred (FR)	 57.5	 [	11]	 穆塔德	 6.4%	 佳比	 8.5%
7	 541339	金兰杰洛	 Lanzelot Gold (FR)	 57.5	 [	 5]	 苏铭伦	 14.2%	 卡维赫	 8.5%
8	 4180	海索国王	 Calypso King	 57.5	 [	15]	 宝珍	 13.0%	 瓦泰尔	 13.9%
9	 241782	沃顿之乐	 Wootton Melody (FR)	 57	 [	 6]	 巴斯贵	 13.4%	 卢雷克	 5.3%
10	 1444	恰拉尼亚	 Chiaraniya (FR)	 57	 [	 1]	 马德梅	 9.6%	 瑟罗尔	 10.8%
11	 027423	卡祖手信	 Souvenir D’ecajeul (FR)	 56.5	 [	12]	 贾奈克	 21.7%	 伊洛贵	 22.2%
12	 390465	克斯勒卡	 Koslovka (FR)	 56	 [	 8]	 波吉沃	 11.0%	 布兰德	 7.6%
13	 792663	莉莉兄弟	 Brothers Of Lily’s (FR)	 55.5	 [	 3]	 卓尼克	 6.9%	 巴伯罗	 7.6%
14	 143220	奥林曼西	 Olympe Mancini (IRE)	 55.5	 [	14]	 沃格特	 10.7%	 利奇特	 10.5%
15	 668570	东京梦想	 Tokyo Dreamer	 55.5	 [	10]	 哈杜英	 8.1%	 佳比	 8.5%
16	 5410	时光战士	 Times Warrior	 55.5	 [	16]	 杜利尔	 6.7%	 霍利达	 15.7%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 5	火月

	 3	 瓦比

	 7	 金兰杰洛

	13	莉莉兄弟

6	 艾弗莱德	 50%
7	 金兰杰洛	 33%
1	 戴曼	 27%
12	克斯勒卡	 27%
13	莉莉兄弟	 22%

6	 艾弗莱德	 83%
3	 瓦比	 67%
9	 沃顿之乐	 67%
10	恰拉尼亚	 50%
11	卡祖手信	 47%

4	 黑钱	 1:18.24
10	恰拉尼亚	1:20.92
6	 艾弗莱德	1:22.68
12	克斯勒卡	1:24.16
5	 火月	 1:24.55

赛事预览: 火月 近期状态十分理想，前两仗皆获胜，今有名师助阵可上演帽子戏法。 瓦比 于圣

云一场1400米让磅赛中争得季军的好成绩，若能克服排位劣势，有机会争得一席之位。 金兰杰
洛 前役表现平平可忽视，今有顶级骑师执缰，值得尊敬。 莉莉兄弟 10月8日于枫丹白露一场

1200米让磅赛中跑得第三，今排位占优势，可带来惊喜。

第  4 场	 9:30 PM	 (19,000欧元)	 					   尚蒂伊	 -- 1900公尺
1	 421315	无名氏	 Anonymous (GER)	 61.5	 [	15]	 杜利尔	 6.7%	 菲利潘	 12.4%
2	 510129	贝拉丰帝	 Belafonte (FR)	 61.5	 [	 6]	 维利	 9.4%	 勒马	 8.3%
3	 431542	皇家规矩	 Royal Right (IRE)	 61	 [	12]	 巴伊斯(1.5)	 4.4%	 伯克胡	 4.5%
4	 539001	洛亚蒙	 Royaumont (FR)	 59	 [	 4]	 纪仁安	 16.6%	 卓必达	 10.5%
5	 222060	机会	 Chance	 59	 [	14]	 利库维	 8.5%	 盖斯勒	 12.0%
6	 019199	加速小城	 Pump Pump City (FR)	 58	 [	10]	 维隆(1.5)	 10.1%	 高文	 18.1%
7	 568571	盖达	 Gaidar (IRE)	 58	 [	17]	 普罗沃(1.5)	 7.2%	 菲利潘	 12.4%
8	 142601	皇家萨克	 Royal Saxo (FR)	 57.5	 [	16]	 巴米高	 17.3%	 盖斯勒	 12.0%
9	 027406	潘迪	 Ponty (FR)	 57.5	 [	 8]	 瑞莫伊(2.5)	 7.0%	 博尼拉	 0.0%
10	 129405	巴奇萨雷	 Bakhchisaray (FR)	 56	 [	 2]	 格兰丁	 10.6%	 艾斯库德	 10.4%
11	 981736	达夫尼	 Dafne (FR)	 56	 [	 3]	 巴斯贵	 13.4%	 卡克沙	 10.1%
12	 753506	阳光之星	 Sunny Star (FR)	 56	 [	11]	 贝斯尼	 9.2%	 维斯米	 12.6%
13	 054827	麦克李德	 Mcleod (IRE)	 56	 [	 1]	 恩格斯(1.5)	 0.0%	 文西克	 0.0%
14	 824704	暴风城市	 Storm City	 56	 [	13]	 宝珍	 13.0%	 瓦泰尔	 13.9%
15	 000000	云男	 Cloud Man (FR)	 54.5	 [	 5]	 布雷斯	 4.3%	 赫斯特	 4.2%
16	 900790	海军	 Explore The Shore	 54.5	 [	 9]	 弗拉蒙(2.5)	 3.3%	 拉巴德	 0.0%
17	 088000	斯隆赫	 Slon He	 54.5	 [	 7]	 缇巴特(2.5)	 0.0%	 拉巴德	 0.0%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长1900公尺 	 1900公尺佳绩
	 8	皇家萨克

	 1	 无名氏

	 9	 潘迪

	 4	 洛亚蒙

4	 洛亚蒙	 40%
7	 盖达	 33%
1	 无名氏	 33%
2	 贝拉丰帝	 33%
5	 机会	 25%

赛事预览: 皇家萨克 之前于此班级胜得写意，于此场合能跑得接近，再下一城。 无名氏 上仗因

场地状况影响不慎落败，于此场合能有一番大作为。 潘迪 实力不俗的一匹良驹，上阵此赛程具

备一定威胁。 洛亚蒙 4月于勒布斯卡一场1900米让磅赛中获胜，于此赛道已有三次获胜记录，

再次上阵值得尊敬。
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第  5 场	 10:40 PM	 (20,000欧元)	 					   尚蒂伊	 -- 1400公尺
1	 2510	纽约纽约	 New York New York (FR)	 60	 [	 6]	 纪仁安	 16.6%	 利尼尔	 16.6%
2	 34450	循环梦	 Circle Of Dreams (IRE)	 60	 [	 4]	 巴米高	 17.3%	 彭塔	 13.1%
3	 88107	珀腾金	 Potemkine (IRE)	 60	 [	14]	 雷马特	 10.2%	 托里泽	 13.7%
4	 47304	强力	 Forcefull (FR)	 60	 [	11]	 马德梅	 9.6%	 布兰切	 1.6%
5	 662716	塔尼斯	 Tanis (FR)	 59	 [	 9]	 毕寇尼	 10.8%	 尼基	 11.2%
6	 758568	结局	 La Desinence (FR)	 59	 [	 1]	 诺比利	 15.3%	 勒雷	 13.9%
7	 370497	震动	 Vibrato (FR)	 58.5	 [	17]	 巴斯贵	 13.4%	 布兰切	 1.6%
8	 835851	马尔贝拉	 Way To Marbella (GER)	 58	 [	15]	 卡博尼(1.5)	13.3%	 曼奇	 7.4%
9	 372064	五分之一	 Firth Of Fifth (FR)	 57.5	 [	 3]	 哈杜英	 8.1%	 米尔	 5.2%
10	 09584	哈特发威	 Hatfaville (FR)	 57.5	 [	13]	 利库维	 8.5%	 龚杰斯	 6.9%
11	 724057	曼多查	 Teresa Mendoza (FR)	 57	 [	 8]	 维隆(1.5)	 10.1%	 宝敏	 7.2%
12	 755439	百利幻觉	 Baileys Illusion (FR)	 56.5	 [	12]	 宝珍	 13.0%	 赫侬	 13.4%
13	 098618	雷心	 Thunderheart (FR)	 56	 [	16]	 贝斯尼	 9.2%	 桑泽克	 9.6%
14	 885	博客	 Bockel (FR)	 56	 [	 7]	 巴伊斯(1.5)	 4.4%	 卢雷克	 5.3%
15	 607	午夜女王	 Queen Of Night (FR)	 54	 [	10]	 伊恩(1.5)	 13.1%	 勒雷	 13.9%
16	 232086	马奎斯	 Marquise Vera (FR)	 53	 [	 5]	 帕考特(1.5)	 8.3%	 埃塔博	 6.8%
17	 090600	信仰者	 Platine (FR)	 51	 [	 2]	 夏耶(1.5)	 5.4%	 鲍尔柏	 9.7%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 1	纽约纽约

	 9	 五分之一

	 2	 循环梦

	 5	 塔尼斯

5	 塔尼斯	 44%
7	 震动	 33%

3	 珀腾金	 50%
8	 马尔贝拉	 33%
9	 五分之一	 33%
5	 塔尼斯	 29%
11	曼多查	 25%

4	 强力	 1:18.86
5	 塔尼斯	 1:22.80
16	马奎斯	 1:23.50
8	 马尔贝拉	1:23.65
12	百利幻觉	1:23.98

赛事预览: 纽约纽约 上仗于一场1500米让磅赛跑得第七，并未展现最佳实力，今上阵此赛程夺

魁机会大。 五分之一 虽未有获胜战绩，但表现一向可圈可点，今首次尝试胶沙地跑道，有望

交出好成绩。 循环梦 前役于圣云一场1600米赛事中表现令人失望，实力优秀，今转战胶沙地

跑道可有良多进展。 塔尼斯 上战于多维尔一场1400米让磅赛中名列第六，若备战充足可争胜。

第  6 场	 11:15 PM	 (28,000欧元)	 					   尚蒂伊	 -- 1400公尺
1	 045320	曼西尼	 Marie Mancini (IRE)	 60	 [	15]	 格兰丁	 10.6%	 米卡利	 10.0%
2	 128392	伊戈诺	 Ignol (FR)	 60	 [	 3]	 毕寇尼	 10.8%	 彭塔	 13.1%
3	 316698	特别版	 Spezial	 60	 [	 1]	 汤文升	 10.8%	 乐纳	 11.2%
4	 413074	巴佳拉	 Baggala (FR)	 60	 [	14]	 巴米高	 17.3%	 彭塔	 13.1%
5	 172950	克朗尼塔	 Clanitha (FR)	 60	 [	12]	 缪利(2.5)	 8.2%	 桑彻兹	 14.3%
6	 145030	卡萨尔	 Quasar (FR)	 59.5	 [	17]	 马德梅	 9.6%	 布兰切	 1.6%
7	 341061	南方流星	 Southern Meteor (IRE)	 59.5	 [	16]	 纪仁安	 16.6%	 艾斯库德	 10.4%
8	 7610	马希利斯	 Marsilius (IRE)	 59.5	 [	10]	 雷马特	 10.2%	 卢卡	 4.2%
9	 024135	真实价值	 True Value (FR)	 59	 [	13]	 史卡尔(1.5)	 8.9%	 鲍尔柏	 9.7%
10	 003321	埃格利亚	 Agoria	 59	 [	 5]	 巴斯贵	 13.4%	 霍利达	 15.7%
11	 383115	杜利尼	 Dulini	 59	 [	 6]	 莫林斯(1.5)	 7.5%	 东沃特	 12.3%
12	 210200	玛莫米	 Ma Mome (FR)	 58.5	 [	 4]	 维隆(1.5)	 10.1%	 皮利森	 4.8%
13	 831021	黄金草原	 Goldfield (FR)	 58.5	 [	 9]	 杜博特(1.5)	 5.8%	 蓝斑核	 6.3%
14	 160509	麦吉雷斯	 Maizieres (FR)	 58.5	 [	11]	 巴切洛	 10.7%	 尼基	 11.2%
15	 251100	歌德沙	 Godessa (FR)	 58	 [	 7]	 曼迪扎	 7.5%	 埃塔博	 6.8%
16	 534391	知名人物	 Familiar (IRE)	 57.5	 [	 2]	 宝珍	 13.0%	 伯迪	 9.2%
17	 245623	汉塔诺	 Hantano (IRE)	 57.5	 [	 8]	 普罗沃	 7.2%	 赫德	 18.3%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 17	汉塔诺

	11	杜利尼

	10	埃格利亚

	 2	 伊戈诺

13	黄金草原	 100%
9	 真实价值	 50%
17	汉塔诺	 44%
2	 伊戈诺	 22%
10	埃格利亚	 22%

11	杜利尼	 67%
10	埃格利亚	 67%
9	 真实价值	 48%
7	 南方流星	 44%
13	黄金草原	 42%

11	杜利尼	 1:22.55
13	黄金草原	1:22.90
10	埃格利亚	1:23.75
9	 真实价值	1:23.86
12	玛莫米	 1:24.28

赛事预览: 汉塔诺 状态理想，上仗于圣云一场1300米赛事中争的季军，今首次作战让磅赛，可

扮演争胜主角。 杜利尼 曾于此跑道有过获胜记录，上阵此赛程可力拼到底。 埃格利亚 状态持

稳，前役于枫丹白露一场1200米让磅赛中胜得漂亮，若能克服驮重障碍，连胜可期。 伊戈诺 上

仗与前驹交锋不幸落败，于此场合值得重视。
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